

August 22, 2022

To

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code - 540047

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code - DBL

Subject: Issue of Provisional Completion Certificate for the project "Chandikhole-Bhadrak in the State of Odisha as Hybrid Annuity Mode under NHDP Phase V"

Dear Sir,

In continuation to our announcement dated December 18, 2018 and accordance with the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that the project "Rehabilitation and Up-gradation to Six-Laning of Chandikhole-Bhadrak Section of NH-5 (New NH-16) from km 62.000 to km 136.500 in the State of Odisha as Hybrid Annuity mode under NHDP Phase V." has been provisionally completed. Further to inform you that DBL Chandikhole Bhadrak Highways Limited is the wholly owned subsidiary of our Company.

The Provisional Completion Certificate has been issued by the authority and had declared the project fit for entry into commercial operation as on July 24, 2022.

The details of the project are as under:

Project	Mode	Project Cost (Rs. in crore)	Appointed date and Scheduled Completion Period	Scheduled Completion date	Scheduled Completion date including EOT	Provisional Completion date
DBL Chandikhole Bhadrak Highways Limited Rehabilitation and Up-gradation to Six-Laning of Chandikhole-Bhadrak Section of NH-5 (New NH-16) from km 62.000 to km 136.500 in the State of Odisha to be executed as Hybrid Annuity Project under NHDP Phase V.	Hybrid Annuity	1522.00	16.12.2018	12.06.2021	24.07.2022	24.07.2022

Further, as per Company's Code of conduct of Prevention of insider trading and pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company for all insiders, designated persons and their immediate relatives, connected persons, fiduciaries and intermediaries shall be closed till 48 hours from the date the said information generally made available with the public.

We hereby request you to take the above information in your record.

Company

For Dilip Buildcon Limited

Abhishek Shrivastava Company Secretary



ISO 9001:2015 CIN No. L45201MP2006PLC018689 Regd. Office:

Plot No. 5, Inside Govind Narayan Singh Gate, Chuna Bhatti, Kolar Road, Bhopal - 462 016 (M.P.)

Ph.: 0755-4029999, Fax: 0755-4029998

E-mail: db@dilipbuildcon.co.in, Website: www.dilipbuildcon.com